

SL No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	07.01. 2026		<p>BA1 No.1392 of 2025 With BA1 No.1393 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Pratiroop Pandey, learned Assistant Government Advocate assisted by Mr. Deepak Bhardwaj, learned Brief Holder for the respondent.</p> <p>3. On 29.12.2025, Mr. Pradeep Lohani, Brief Holder, sought further one week's time as a last opportunity to file response to the supplementary affidavit of the applicant dated 03.09.2025.</p> <p>4. Supplementary affidavit has not been filed.</p> <p>5. Mr. Pratiroop Pandey, Assistant Government Advocate, has sought further time.</p> <p>6. The Station House Officer, Kotwali Mukhani, District Nainital is directed to appear through video conferencing on 10.01.2026 at 10:30 a.m.</p> <p>7. List on 10.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 07.01.2026</p> <p>Pant/</p>